
SEMI-FINAL GAME

SVLVANIA NORTHVIEU (46)
(Coach Gerald Sigter)

FG FT PTS

MIDDLETOUN (63)
(Coach Barbara Hartraan)

FG FT
Ann Armstrong
Sue Ziegter
Lauren Gee
Janice Page
Ju1ie Hoehing
Laura Schnee
Terry Blazak
Jeana Hatlory
Amy M1 Her
Carol Dickey
Chris Courturier
Julia Harctin

TOTALS

SCORE BY QUARTERS:

8
z
1
0
4
2
1
0
0
0
1
0

19

3
1
0
2
0
z
0
0
0
0
0
0

8

Horthview
Middtetown

19
5
2
2
8
6
2
0
0
0
2
0

46

n
17

Shari Mi Her
Susan Zimmerman
Lynn Love
Jan Kerr
Vicki Patrick
Feticia Clements
Sue Hutson
Tom" Brooks
Lesley Mucha
Lisa Colwelt

TOTALS

13 32 46
27 45 63

6
6
8
2
1
2
0
0
2
0

27

3
1
1
3
0
0
0
1
0
0

9

(22-2)
(23-2)

15
13
17

7
2
4
0
1
4
0

63

OFFICIALS: Leonard Batcha, Uarr-en and Spencer Kane, Chesterland

ATTENDANCE: 4,373
FG FT

SHOOTING PERCENTAGE: Northview 19/74—£6S 8/24—333i
Middt etown 27/63 43% 9/1 9 47^

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

MIDDLETOWN (51)
(Coach Barbara Hartman)

Shari Miller
Susan Zimmerman
Lynn Love
Jan Kerr
Vicki Patrick
Lesley Hucha
Tom" Brooks

TOTALS

SCORE BY QUARTERS;

OFFICIALS: Damel

ATTENDANCE: 3,024

SHOOTING PERCENTAGE;

F6
4
6
7
3
0
0
1

21

FT
0
2
7
0
0
0
0

9

Middletown
Struthers

Ross, P(

PTS
8

14
21

6
0
0
z

51

'ortsmouth ar

Hiddletown

STRUTHERS (53)
(Coach Dick Prest)

CoHeen Kames
Becky Hanna
Cathy Ml Her
Patty Fitzpatrick
Bonm'e Beachy
Jamir-a EHi's

TOTALS

13 25 37 51
13 21 40 53

FG

0
2
3
6

10
0

21

FT

3
0
0
3
5
0

11

(Z3-3)
(25-1)

id Larry ktiniamson, ChiUicothe

FG FT
21/48—44^ 9/n—i

PTS
3
4
6

15
25

0

53

Struthers 21/53 n/£2

30

FIFTIETH ANNUAL BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY, GOLF COURSE

HOVEreER 5, 1977
Frank Zubovich, Manager

CLASS "A"

Team Results

CHAMPION: Vest Liberty Salem (Coach ten Lehman)
RUNNER--UP: Sidney Lehman (Coach Jerome DeLong)

3.

4.

5.

G.

7.

8.

9.

10.
u.

12.
13.
14.

Defiance Ayersville
Kirttand
Cortland Maplewood
Ashtand Crestview
Cat dwell
NcDonald
Elraore Uoodmore
ClarksviUe Clinton Hassie
HicksviHe
New At b any
Hontpelier
Portsmouth East

Individual Results

59
135

137
150
158
166
193
196
Z03
226
245
249
251

1. Doug McDonatd
2. Joe Harryhilt
3. Cl-iffton Sower
4. Kevin Matter
5. Jerry Walker
6. James Wood
7. Ted Gutmann
8. Dave Kontak
9. Casey Yost

10. Doug Brown
11. Jeff Parker
12. Ken Day
13. Dave Ryan
14. Bryan Anderson
15. Mark Plank
16. Rob Hernandez
17. Jim Davis
18. Bruce Hooley
19. Covey Frost
20. Mike Car1y1e

1. John Locker
2. Jeff Moneypenny
3. Tony Lenhart
4. Andrew Bent
5, Mark Koziel
6. Martin Miller
7. Doug Richmon
8. John Klnney
9. Rw Mock

10. Ken Aracnbastk
11. Jonathan Behnfeldt
12. Kevin Gulp
13. Dan Henniller
14. Mike Thomas
15. Frank Borst
16. Mike Doyle
17. Harold Addy
18. Tom McEwen
19. Bruce Gierhart
20. John Schaffner

Defiance Ayersville
McDonald
West Liberty Salem
Hontpelier
Cortland Maptewood
HicksviHe
Sidney Lehman
El more Woo dma re
Ashland Crestview
Defiance Ayer-sville
West Liberty Salem
West Liberty Salem
Me Donald
CaldweH
West Liberty Sa1em
Etmore Woodror-e
Kirtland
West Liberty Sa1em
West 'Liberty Satem
Hew Albany

Individual Quati'fiers Race

Lewisburg Twin Valley North
Hogadore
Spencervine
Yellow Springs
Horth Jackson Jackson Mitton
Cincinnati Country Day
BristolviHe Bristol
Graysvitte Skyvue
Lancaster Fisher Catholic
Southington Chalker
Defiance Tinor-a
North Lewisburg Triad
Ottovilte
Sarahsvitle Shenandoah
Yellow Springs
Georgetown
Sci'o Jewett-Scio
Lisbon David Anderson
Ashtand Mapleton
Fayette Gorham-Fayette

BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD

12:34.9
12:38
12.42
12.44
12:47
12:49
12;51
12:55
12:58
13:00
13:02
13:06
13:07
13:07
13:08
13:09
13:10
13:10
l3;n
13:14

12:21.3
1Z:37
12:42
1Z:46
12:48
12:48
12:49
12:57
12:58
1Z:59
12:59
13:03
13:04
13:06
13:06
13; 07
13:03
13:08
i3:n
13:12

2 MILES:
2.5 MILES:

Dan Zoetler, Tipp City Bethel
John Locker, Lewisburg Twin Valley North

9:44.9
12:Z1.3

1963
1977



FIFTIETH ANNUAL BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET

CLASS "AA"

Team Results

CHAMPION: El.yna Catholic (Coach Steve Currier).
RUNNER-UP: Cincinnat-t Greenhilts (Maurice Henn-ing),

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6,

7,

8.

9.

10,
11.
12.

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
n.

12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19,
20.

3. Dayton Channnade-Julienne
4. Columbus St. Francis
5. Clyde
5. Urbana
7. Akron Hoban
8. Bryan
9. Fostoria

10. Heath
11. LouisviHe St. Thomas
12. Char-don
13. Fredericktown
14. Cincinnati Finneytown
15. Kenston
16. Uhn'chsviHe Claymont
17. Warsaw River View

DeSates

Aquinas

Individual Results

Mike Maynard
Chuck Bndgman

•Chuck Putlom
Ken Nephew
Randy Johnson
Kurt Plouck
Steve Hal 1am
Hark Putman
Vi'nce Stark
Ron Gibson
Mark hfodgki'ss
William Kukucka
Gradley House
Craig Kert
Tom Quigley
Dale Ueinhardt
Jim Martz
Dave Neff
Craiq Buck
Dav-id Rinella

Cincinnati Greenhilts
Dayton Chaminade-Juli'enne
Fostoria
Cincinnati Greenhills
Urbana
Bryan
Columbus St. Francis DeSates
Cincinnati Finneytown
Bryan
Urbana
Akron Hoban
Elyria Catholic
Elyri'a Catholic
Cincinnati Finneytown
Dayton Chaminade-Jutienne
Uhrichsville Ctaymont
Columbus St. Francis De5a1es
Heath
Cincinnati GreenhiHs
Akron Hoban

Individual Quali'fiers Race

Gten McCaslin
Darcell Sargent
Joey Magi'11
Jeff Nonnemaker
Matt White
Tony dark
Garth Little
Joe Teffner
Gary Towler
Chuck Phelps
Doug Van Meter
Gary Gilbert
Mike Hallabrin
Uilliam Hoelzer-
Mike Zimmerman
Mike Chesoms
David Dages
Jerry Meal
Don Ryan
John McCr^stal

BOYS STATE

Cortland Lakeview
Ashtabula Harbor
Dayton Oakwood
Bloomdale Elmwood
Bell brook
Cincinnati HcN1cho1as
Springfield Central Catholic
Cortland Lakeview
Uaverly
Navarre Fairtess
Cincinnati Mariemont
Cincinnati Reading
Mansfield Malabar
Castalia Margaretta
Springfield Central Catholic
Martins Ferry
Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary
Zanesville Maysvnte
Holland Springfield
Columbus Bexley

CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD

2 MILES: Bruce Smith, Martins Ferry 9:33.4 1975
2.5 MILES: Mil 12;09.0 1977

106
122

17S
185
193
193
195
£08
237
239
240
258
275
300
306
330
330

12;09.0
12:17
12:27
12;28
12:30
12:34
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:41
12:43
12:43
12:48
12:51
12:5Z
12:53
12:53
1Z;53
12:53
12:54

12:17,7
12:28
12:33
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:43
12;44
12:45
12:45
12:51
12:52
12:52
12:53
12:57
12:57
12:58
12:59
12:59

FIFTIETH ANNUAL BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET

CLASS "AAA"

Team Results

CHAMPION: Amherst Marion L. Steele (Coach Richard Cootey)
RUNNER-UP: Bay Village Bay (Coach Dick Scott)

Youngstown Austintown-Fitch
Cincinnati Colerain
Cincinnati Elder
Lakewood
Defiance
Fairfield
Ti'ffin Columtnan
Kent Roosevelt
Canton McKintey
Toledo St. John's
Xenia Beavercreek
Maple Heights
Columbus Uhetstone
West Carr'onton
Hayfield
Lancaster
Parma Heights Valley Forge
Uorthi'ngton

Individual Results

77
.113

145
153
200
205
223
226
226
267
279
310
317
319
351
362
372
388
418
473

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

1.

a.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Alan Scharsu
Chris Koehler
Doug Drew
John Zishka
Jeff Leinay
Jim Uette
B111 O'Rei'Hy
Dave Henry
Christopher Burke
Duane Stevenson
Edward Oleksiak
Jack Mat in
Tim Dyer
Gave Sagester
Ross Martin
David Murphy
Denis Schneider
Frank Russo
Ed Healy
Chip Shank

Gerald Vilt
Tim Mack
Craig Houses
Tiinothy Griffith
David Cash
Terry Schutt
Paul Knott
George Nicholas
Doug Wollant
Jeff Kiss
Steve Miller
Dennis Dunnam
AHyn Hill
Dave Bobosky
Rob Topping
Peter McCartt
Jeffrey Knei'ce
Joet Atber-s
George Stotl
Craig Statder

Youngstown Austintown-Fitch
Bay Village Bay
Amherst Manon'L. Steete
Lancaster
Bay Village Bay
Amherst Marion L. Steele
Lakewood
Fairfietd
Mayfi el d
Kent Roosevelt
Maple Heights
Amherst Marion L. Steele
Voungstown Austintown-Fitch
Lakewood
Bay Village Bay
Cincinnati Elder
Amherst Marion L. Steele
Cincinnati Colerain
Bay Vt'Uage Bay
Defi ance

Individual Qualifiers Race

Cleveland James F. Rhodes
Dayton Wilbur Uright
Delaware R. B. Hayes
Stow
Dayton Stebbins
Cincinnati Princeton
North Canton GlenOak
Dayton Colonel White
PainesviHe Riverside
Avon Lake
Alliance Marlington
Wadsworth
Centerville
Youngstown Boardman
Athens
Hi dd1etown
Columbus North]and
Cleveland Heights
Copley
Cleveland James F. Rhodes

BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD

n:46.£
12:04
12:06
12:07
12:11
12:16
12:17
12:21
12:23
12:25
12:26
1Z:£7
12:28
12;£9
12:30
12:31
ia:32
12:33
12:34
12:35

12:10.7
12:20
12:21
12:24
12:24
12:25
12;27
12:28
12:29
12:31
12:31
12-.32
12:33
12:34
ie;34
12:34
12:35
12:35
12:36
12:36

£ MILES; Alan Scharsu, Youngstown Austintown-Fitch
2.5 MILES; Atan Scharsu, Voungstown Austintown-Fitch

33

9:15.7
11:46.8

1975
1977



FIFTIETH ANNUAL BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET

CLASS "AA"

Team Results

CHAMPION: Elyria Catholic (Coach Steve Currier),
RUNNER-UP: Cincinnati GreenhiHs (Maurice Henmng).

Dayton Chaminade-Jutienne
Columbus St. Francis DeSales
Clyde
Urbana
Akron Hoban
Bryan
Fostoria
Heath
Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas
Chardon
Fredericktown
Cincinnati Finneytown
Kenston
Uhn'chsviHe Claymont
Uarsaw River View

Individual Results

106
122

178
185
193
193
195
208
237
239
240
258
275
300
306
330
330

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

1.

z.

3.

4,

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
n.

12.

13,
u.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

Mike Maynard
Chuck Bridgman

'Chuck Pull oin
Ken Nephew
Randy Johnson
Kurt Ptouck
Steve Hdllam
Mark Putman
Vi race Stark
Ron Gibson
Mark Hodgkiss
Ui 111 a.m Kukucka
BracRey House
Craig Kert
Tom Quigley
Dale Ueinhardt
Jim Hartz
Dave Neff
Craiq Buck
David Rinella

Glen McCaslin
DarreH Sargent
Joey Magill
Jeff Nonnemaker
Matt White
Tony Cldrk
Garth Little
Joe Teffner
Gary Towler
Chuck Phelps
Doug Van Meter
Gary Gilbert
Mike Hallabrin
Wilt iam Hoetzer
Mike Zimmerman
Mike Chesonis
David Dages
Jerry Heal
Don Ryan
John McCrystat

Cincinnati Greenhtlls
Dayton Chaminade-Julierme
Fostoria
Cincinnati GreenMHs
Urbana
Bryan
Columbus St. Francis DeSales
Cincinnati Finneytown
Bryan
Urfaana
Akr-on Hoban
Etyria Catholic
Elyria Catholic
Cincinnati Finneytowi
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne
UhrichsviUe Clayraont
Columbus St. Francis DeSales
Heath
Cincinnati Greenhills
Akron Hoban

Individua1_Qua]_ifi_ers. Race

Cortland Lakeview
Ashtabula Harbor
Dayton Oakwood
Btoomdale Elmwood
Be11brook
Cincinnati HcNicholas
Springfield Central Catholic
Cortland Lakevi'ew
Wave rly
Navarre Fairless
Cincinnati Hanemont
Cincinnati Reading
Mansfield Malabar
Castalia Margaretta
Springfield Central Catholic
Martins ferry
Akron St. Vi'ncent-St. Mary
ZanesviHe MaysviHe
Holland Springfield
Columbus Bextey

BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD

12:09.(
12:17
12:27
12:28
12:30
12:34
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:41
12:43
12:43
12:48
12:51
12:52
12:53
12:53
1Z;53
12;53
12:54

12:17.7
12:28
12:33
12:38
1£:39
12:40
12:41
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:45
12:51
12:52
12;52
12:53
12:57
12:57
12:58
12;59
12:59

Z MILES: Bruce Smith, Martins Ferry 9:33,
2.5 MILES: Mike Maynard, Cincinnati GreenhiHs 12:09.

1975
1977

FIFTIETH ANNUAL BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET

CLASS "AAA"

Team Results

CHAMPION: Amherst Marion L. Steete (Coach Richard Cooley]
RUNNER-UP: Bay Village Bay (Coach

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
n.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

3. Youngstown Austintown-Fitch
4. Cincinnati Cderain
5. Cincinnati Elder
6. Lakewood
7. Defiance
8. Fairfield
8. Tiffin Columbian

10. Kent Roosevelt
11. Canton McKinley
12. Toledo St. John's
13. Xema Beavercreek
14. Napte Heights
15. Columbus Uhetstone
15. West CarroHton
17. Mayfield
18. Lancaster
19. Parma Heights Valley Forge
20. Uorthington

Alan Scharsu
Chris Koehier
Doug Grew
John Zi'shka
Jeff Lemay
Jim Uelte
B111 O'Reilly
Dave Henry
Christopher Burke
Duane Stevenson
Edward Oleksiak
jack Mat in
Tim Dyer
Dave Sagester
Ross Martin
David Murphy
Dems Schnei'der
Frank Russo
Ed Hea1y
Chip Shank

Individual Results

Voungstown Austintown-Fitch
Bay Village Bay
Amherst Marion*L. Steele
Lancaster
Bay Village Bay
Anaherst Marion L. Steel e
Lakewood
Fairfield
May fi e1 d
Kent Roosevelt
Map]e Heights
Amherst Marion L. Steele
Youngstown Austintown-Fitch
Lakewood
Bay Village Bay
Cincinnati Elder
Amherst Marion L. Steele
Cincinnati Colerain
Bay Village Bay
Defiance

Individual Quatifiers Race

Gerald ViU
Tim Hack
Craig Houser
Timothy Griffith
David Cash
Tsrry Schutt
Paul Knott
George Nicholas
Doug Wollant
Jeff Kiss
Steve Miller
Dennis Dunnam
AUyn Hi 11
Dave Bobosky
Rob Topping
Peter McCartt
Jeffrey Kneice
Joel Albers
Beorge Stall
Craig Stalder

Cleveland James F. Rhodes
Dayton Uilbur Uright
Delaware R. B. Hayes
Stow
Dayton Stebbins
Cincinnati Princeton
North Canton GtenOak
Dayton Colonel White
Painesvitte Riverside
Avon Lake
Alliance MarHngton
Uadswortb
Centervilte
Voungstown Boardman
Athens
Middletown
Columbus Northland
Cleveland Heights
Copley
Cleveland James F. Rhodes

BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD

Z MILES: At an Scharsu,
2.5 MILES: Alan Schar-su,

Youngstown Austintown-FUch .?:1.5-7
Younqstown Austintown-Fitch 11:46.8

77
113

145
153
200
205
223
226
226
267
279
310
317
319
351
362
372
388
418
473

n:46.
12; 04
12:06
12;07
12:11
12:16
1Z:17
12:21
12:23
12:25
12:26
12:27
12-.2S
12:29
12:30
12:31
12:32
12:33
1£:34
1Z:35

12:10.
12:20
12:21
12:24
12:24
12:25
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:31
12:31
12:32
12:33
12:34
12:34
12:34
1Z;35
12:35
12:36
12:36

1975
1977
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